

BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1208 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER REPAIR PROGRAM – SOUTH
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 2, 2022

				Forward Equipment Grafton, WI		Parmentier Property Works LLC Pleasant Prairie, WI		Beardsley Concrete, LLC Racine, WI	
Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120.A	Clearing 17" – 29"	255	ID	\$40.00	\$10,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$40.00	\$10,200.00
201.0120.B	Clearing 30" – 36"	104	ID	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$48.00	\$4,992.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00
201.0120.C	Clearing 37" – 62"	230	ID	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$62.00	\$14,260.00
201.0210	Grubbing	900	SY	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$13.87	\$12,483.00
201.0220	Grubbing	589	ID	\$12.00	\$7,068.00	\$25.00	\$14,725.00	\$30.00	\$17,670.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2325	SY	\$11.00	\$25,575.00	\$10.00	\$23,250.00	\$9.25	\$21,506.25
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch	350	TON	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$12.87	\$4,504.50
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-In	300	SY	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$67.50	\$20,250.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-In	50	SF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-In HES	50	SF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.87	\$393.50
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-In HES	50	SF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.75	\$387.50	\$8.00	\$400.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	25	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-In	15100	SF	\$6.70	\$101,170.00	\$7.00	\$105,700.00	\$7.00	\$105,700.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In	2775	SF	\$6.70	\$18,592.50	\$7.10	\$19,702.50	\$7.50	\$20,812.50
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	160	SF	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
625.0100	Topsoil	975	SY	\$5.25	\$5,118.75	\$5.50	\$5,362.50	\$6.50	\$6,337.50
629.2100	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
630.0140	Seed Mix (No. 40)	5	LB	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$87.00	\$435.00
631.0300	Sod Water	20	MGAL	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	975	SY	\$6.25	\$6,093.75	\$12.00	\$11,700.00	\$12.00	\$11,700.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,287.00	\$1,287.00
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems and Sump Pumps	500	DOL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$387.00	\$387.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES	50	SF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.25	\$362.50	\$7.87	\$393.50
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In	50	SF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.25	\$362.50	\$8.00	\$400.00
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES	50	SF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
Sidewalk Subtotal				\$249,638.00		\$262,929.50		\$265,194.75	
Item Number	Curb & Gutter	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1065	LF	\$11.00	\$11,715.00	\$8.90	\$9,478.50	\$9.00	\$9,585.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	140	CY	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	400	EA	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	15	TON	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1065	LF	\$3.00	\$3,195.00	\$2.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.00	\$2,130.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 20-In Type A	325	LF	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$24.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	175	LF	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$26.50	\$4,637.50	\$29.00	\$5,075.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	55	LF	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In Type A	460	LF	\$35.00	\$16,100.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$34.00	\$15,640.00
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$29.00	\$725.00
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$34.00	\$850.00
Curb & Gutter Subtotal				\$63,825.00		\$50,811.00		\$54,330.00	
Bid Total				\$313,463.00		\$313,740.50		\$319,524.75	

BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1208 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER REPAIR PROGRAM – SOUTH
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 2, 2022

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLoonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120.A	Clearing 17" – 29"	255	ID	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00
201.0120.B	Clearing 30" – 36"	104	ID	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$48.00	\$4,992.00
201.0120.C	Clearing 37" – 62"	230	ID	\$66.00	\$15,180.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
201.0210	Grubbing	900	SY	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
201.0220	Grubbing	589	ID	\$5.00	\$2,945.00	\$8.00	\$4,712.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2325	SY	\$16.00	\$37,200.00	\$16.31	\$37,920.75
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch	350	TON	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.67	\$10,734.50
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-In	300	SY	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$63.13	\$18,939.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-In	50	SF	\$61.00	\$3,050.00	\$9.91	\$495.50
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-In HES	50	SF	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$9.40	\$470.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-In HES	50	SF	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.09	\$504.50
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	25	LF	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$43.10	\$1,077.50
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-In	15100	SF	\$7.35	\$110,985.00	\$5.58	\$84,258.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In	2775	SF	\$7.50	\$20,812.50	\$9.23	\$25,613.25
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	160	SF	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$36.88	\$5,900.80
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,578.32	\$16,578.32
625.0100	Topsoil	975	SY	\$6.00	\$5,850.00	\$5.05	\$4,923.75
629.2100	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$252.50	\$252.50
630.0140	Seed Mix (No. 40)	5	LB	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$80.80	\$404.00
631.0300	Sod Water	20	MGAL	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.50	\$1,010.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	975	SY	\$8.00	\$7,800.00	\$6.06	\$5,908.50
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,993.00	\$6,993.00
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems and Sump Pumps	500	DOL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES	50	SF	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$9.40	\$470.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In	50	SF	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$9.91	\$495.50
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES	50	SF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.09	\$504.50
Sidewalk Subtotal				\$284,567.50		\$273,042.87	
Item Number	Curb & Gutter	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1065	LF	\$11.00	\$11,715.00	\$12.30	\$13,099.50
205.0100	Excavation Common	140	CY	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$43.10	\$6,034.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	400	EA	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.40	\$4,160.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	15	TON	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$598.00	\$2,392.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$126.25	\$505.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1065	LF	\$2.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.75	\$2,928.75
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 20-In Type A	325	LF	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$34.12	\$11,089.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	175	LF	\$26.00	\$4,550.00	\$35.52	\$6,216.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	55	LF	\$27.00	\$1,485.00	\$36.54	\$2,009.70
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In Type A	460	LF	\$31.00	\$14,260.00	\$37.99	\$17,475.40
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$36.01	\$900.25
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In HES Type A	25	LF	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$38.95	\$973.75
Curb & Gutter Subtotal				\$54,815.00		\$71,533.35	
Bid Total				\$339,382.50		\$344,576.22	